
The Links Bridge Club
BBO Online Tournaments

Roll of Honour

Tuesday, 13 April 2021
AM: A/B Section: Cathy Frank (garks) & Denise Movson (Sterling5)  58.33%

AM: C/D Section: Bryan Broekman (bryanbr) & Mike Barnett (sammy147)  62.77%
PM: Sharon Izerel (Shai007) & Diana Balkin (deebee2)  67.28%

Monday, 12 April 2021
AM: Ghita Sandler (gittel) & Sharon Izerel (shai007)  60.98%

PM: Sheila Francis (sheilafran) & Lotte Sorensen (lvsrn)  70.12%

Sunday, 11 April 2021
AM: Lorraine Kinross (lorraineki) & Wendy Chick (Schnoek)  59.61%

PM: Adri Peenz (A3456) & Ice Peenz (ice 3)  64.02%

Saturday, 10 April 2021
AM: Sandy Wentzel (Swentzel) & Sheila Francis (Sheilafran)  61.38%

PM: A/B Section: Denise Movson (sterling5) & Jenny Ten-Bokum (jenten)  62.27%
PM: C/D Section: Janette Schewitz (fudge007) & Nita Abel (abelnita)  68.80%

Friday, 09 April 2021
AM: Vanessa Armstrong (Supervan) & Carol Stanton (carol2007)  64.44%

PM: Lotte Sorensen (lvsrn) & Sheila Francis (sheilafran)  71.55%

Thursday, 08 April 2021
AM: Nikki Willcox (Ambslexi) & Monique Hauptfleisch (illovo)  65.85%

PM: Neil Hayward (neilhay) & Peter Ward (peter3202)  69.05%

Wednesday, 07 April 2021
AM: Janet Colebank (jmvc) & Ann Worthington (wor123)  62.74%

PM: Guest (steval01) & Nicola (hd1200tu)  65.97%

Tuesday, 06 April 2021
AM: A/B Section: Merle Modlin (merl66) & Ghita Sandler (gittel)  64.09%

AM: C/D Section: Karen Rothbart (Karenfr) & Marion Brivik (brivikm)  65.61%
PM: Nel Vorster (nel222) & Substitute (sub)  62.41%

Monday, 05 April 2021
AM: Deen Wheeler (descwh) & Les Herman (Les Herman)  62.41%



PM: Dolores Kaplan (chrunchie) & Cynthia Dusheiko (cinsan)  69.56%

Sunday, 04 April 2021
AM: Tim Cope (tec1234) & Erica Zimet (rixi181)  60.58%

PM: Louise Berman (loulou18) & Allan Berman (allanb)  63.10%

Saturday, 03 April 2021
AM: Joan Fihrer (jofihr) & Sam Trocki (tarka1)  60.48%

PM: A/B Section: Stephen Dietrich (baldy23) & Avril Kotzen (dafron)  61.21%
PM: C/D Section: Hafeez Vally (Hafizv) & GIB (Robot)  65.91%

Friday, 02 April 2021
AM: Duncan Craggs (Duncster69) & GIB (Robot)  61.53%

PM: Vanessa Armstrong (Supervan) & Carol Stanton (carol2007)  65.54%

Thursday, 01 April 2021
AM: Sarah Woolf (Taiby) & Andrea Goldblatt (divoc)  69.37%

PM: Joy Rothenberg (joyroth) & Jenny Matisonn (jmatisonn)  60.97%

Wednesday, 31 March 2021
AM: Janet Colebank (jmvc) & Ann Worthington (wor123)  63.39%

PM: Neville Eber (eebs) & Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  65.16%

Tuesday, 30 March 2021
AM: A/B Section: Michael Alexander (TREETOPS38) & Howard Strauss (kamari3)  61.01%

AM: C/D Section: Jimmie Potgieter (Jimpot55) & Sue Botha (Suziq2)  67.40%
PM: David Beinart (fatcat4399) & Tim Cope (tec1234)  63.72%

Monday, 29 March 2021
AM: Judy Osie (bronwynozi) & Harold Wilensky (harwel)  64.43%

PM: Sharon Sopher (Sopher) & Sarah Woolf (taiby)  62.85%

Sunday, 28 March 2021
AM: Suzette Mckerron (smck48) & Pauline van der Vyver (paulinevdv)  63.64%

PM: James Haslam (James 08) & GIB (Robot)  61.51%

Saturday, 27 March 2021
AM: Vanessa Armstrong (Supervan) & Carol Stanton (carol2007)  61.11%

PM: A/B Section: Maureen Holroyd (mgcjh5) & Val Bloom (valfb)  62.76%
PM: C/D Section: Graham Pedley (gaga80) & Brigitte Gibson (gitti333)  67.13%

Friday, 26 March 2021
AM: Lydia Hirschmann (galit26) & Merle Saxe (merlesaxe4)  61.35%
PM: Anna Pearsall (annapear) & Alison Foote (alikat2020)  57.98%

PM: Karin van der Merwe (Karinvdmer) & Judy Walsh (zajayjay)  57.98%



Thursday, 25 March 2021
AM: Cynthia Black (Cynb123101) & Ann-Marie Allen (annimari5)  70.15%

PM: Irene Sundelson (Sunrene2) & Ingrid Watkin (Ingrid Joy)  65.53%

Wednesday, 24 March 2021
AM: Jeanette Freeman (Jenn159) & Andrea Goldblatt (divoc)  62.06%

PM: Patty Hardoon (patty h) & Guest (bono21)  64.87%

Tuesday, 23 March 2021
AM: A/B Section: Diana Balkin (Deebee2) & Joel Harris (Joelshayne)  59.86%

AM: C/D Section: Ashton Emery (ashers7) & GIB (Robot)  64.46%
PM: Vanessa Armstrong (Supervan) & Carol Stanton (carol2007)  70.05%

Monday, 22 March 2021
AM: Judy Osie (bronwynozi) & Cherrie Swartz (cheswa)  63.02%

PM: Neville Eber (eebs) & Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  65.18%

Sunday, 21 March 2021
AM: Joel Harris (Joelshayne) & Cindy Polakow (polakow)  61.51%

PM: Janice East (SweetieE) & Terry East (teeast)  61.90%

Saturday, 20 March 2021
AM: Guest (Hy a tt) & GIB (Robot)  60.37%

PM: A/B Section: Maureen Holroyd (mgcjh5) & Val Bloom (valfb)  63.19%
PM: C/D Section: Myron Elias (En4cer123) & Ronnie Levine (RonLevJhb)  61.83%

Friday, 19 March 2021
AM: Joan Fihrer (JOFIHR) & Sharon Izerel (shai007)  60.09%

PM: Vanessa Armstrong (Supervan) & Carol Stanton (carol2007)  62.95%

Thursday, 18 March 2021
AM: Anne Whitehead (anne sa) & Sugar Rhodes (sugar83)  68.58%

PM: Merle Karpes (Merlen) & Ruth Ginsburg (rg22120)  64.05%

Wednesday, 17 March 2021
AM: Peter Ward (peter3202) & Craig Gower (craigy52)  65.41%

PM: Tracy Kaplan (tkaptitty) & GIB (Robot)  69.40%

Tuesday, 16 March 2021
AM: A/B Section: Neville Eber (eebs) & Val Bloom (valfb)  60.05%

AM: C/D Section: Pamela Murinik (Pammie11) & Laureen Harris (stanlau)  66.60%
PM: David Beinart (fatcat4399) & Tim Cope (tec1234)  67.08%

Monday, 15 March 2021
AM: Merle Modlin (Merl66) & Roxy Kelly (pebbles02)  62.78%

PM: Bessie Kamionsky (Bellakami) & Micky Lewis (mickstan13)  61.59%



Sunday, 14 March 2021
AM: Merle Modlin (merl66) & GIB (Robot)  67.10%

PM: Linda Kaufman (lindac6) & Jackie Solovei (jaxsol)  64.29%

Saturday, 13 March 2021
AM: David Suzman (davidcandy) & Craig Gower (craigy52)  61.31%

PM: A/B Section: Diana Balkin (deebee2) & Sharon Izerel (shai007)  57.64%
PM: C/D Section: Rob Sulcas (Robsu) & Sandra Jacobs (sjacobs660)  62.29%

Friday, 12 March 2021
AM: Yvonne Cains (Ycains) & Saima (aavik3)  65.29%

PM: Jennifer Smith (Jas16) & Nola Davidson (Noladav01)  62.18%

Thursday, 11 March 2021
AM: Sandy Wentzel (swentzel) & Sheila Francis (sheilafran)  63.52%

PM: Neville Eber (eebs) & Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  67.80%

Wednesday, 10 March 2021
AM: Jeanette Freeman (Jenn159) & Andrea Goldblatt (divoc)  66.99%

PM: Wendy Press (wendsgp) & Rob Sulcas (robsu)  64.39%

Tuesday, 09 March 2021
AM: A/B Section: Sam Trocki (tarka1) & David Suzman (davidcandy)  58.57%

AM: C/D Section: Paul Rome (paulrome) & Jackie Solovei (jaxsol)  60.54%
PM: Janice East (SweetieE) & Terry East (teeast)  71.74%

Monday, 08 March 2021
AM: Yvonne Cains (Ycains) & Saima (aavik3)  64.74%

PM: Neville Eber (eebs) & Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  72.54%
EVE: Paul Pauwen (PaulieP) & Myron Elias (En4cer123)  58.75%

Sunday, 07 March 2021
AM: Hazel Lasovsky (Hazelgrace) & Tracy Kaplan (tkaptitty)  66.08%
PM: Pamela Murinik (Pammie11) & Laureen Harris (stanlau)  67.22%

Saturday, 06 March 2021
AM: Lawyer (BuRMiNa) & David Suzman (davidcandy)  68.33%

PM: A/B Section: Mark Oliff (rurban1) & Brian Thomas (Duiker)  61.11%
PM: C/D Section: Lynn Markman (Lynn1610) & Wendy Chick (Schnoek)  64.02%

Friday, 05 March 2021
AM: Delys Shepard (del20) & Diana Westcott (djunew)  63.95%

PM: Mandelle Bernstein (mandl4) & GIB (Robot)  62.70%

Thursday, 04 March 2021



AM: Patrick Hansen (pathjal) & Val A. Taylor (valtay)  68.52%
PM: David Beinart (fatcat4399) & Glen Holman (glensa)  64.38%

Wednesday, 03 March 2021
AM: Ooma Rambilass (OomaRam01) & John Barlow (JB71634)  67.17%

PM: Neville Eber (eebs) & Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  64.17%

Tuesday, 02 March 2021
AM: A/B Section: Joan Fihrer (jofihr) & Cherrie Swartz (cheswa)  59.82%

AM: C/D Section: Taragan Ephi (efit1951) & GIB (Robot)  69.05%
PM: Nel Vorster (nel222) & Dave (engsetter1)  75.95%

Monday, 01 March 2021
AM: Tania Victor (tania01) & Michael Salomon (Mikesal23)  64.29%

PM: Selwyn Israel (Danny1a) & Helen du Toit (BCatt)  65.36%
EVE: Joan Mendelsohn (umojo) & Gail Katz (Gail Katz)  57.94%

EVE: Zelda Schwartz (zeldas2824) & Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  57.94%

Sunday, 28 February 2021
AM: Jagoda Bakalarska (fan_tazja) & Janusz Krolikowski (januszkrol)  65.38%

PM: Hary Goldemberg (hary38) & Irvin (iwy1112)  64.29%

Saturday, 27 February 2021
AM: Joan Fihrer (jofihr) & Sam Trocki (tarka1)  61.38%

AM: Helen Kagan (helenkagan) & Ian Katz (Joe Pike 1)  61.38%
PM: A/B Section: Clanudda (aceylan) & David Suzman (davidcandy)  68.49%

PM: C/D Section: Bessie Kamionsky (Bellakami) & Phyllis Rubin (Chicken07)  66.08%

Friday, 26 February 2021
AM: Sandy Wentzel (swentzel) & Sheila Francis (sheilafran)  63.61%
PM: Nicola Bateman (nicolap) & Tas Nestoridis (symigirl)  66.39%

Thursday, 25 February 2021
AM: Joel Harris (Joelshayne) & GIB (Robot)  67.81%

PM: Vivenne Mofsowitz (zippiloo) & GIB (Robot)  62.32%

Wednesday, 24 February 2021
AM: Hazel Lasovsky (Hazelgrace) & Jillian Lipworth (clifton80)  62.74%

PM: Johan Bouwer (Johan42) & Jenny Ten-Bokum (jenten)  61.90%

Tuesday, 23 February 2021
AM: A/B Section: Sam Trocki (tarka1) & David Suzman (davidcandy)  62.30%

AM: C/D Section: Anna Pearsall (annapear) & Susie Jones (dudim)  65.97%
PM: Mandelle Bernstein (Mandl4) & GIB (Robot)  61.11%

Monday, 22 February 2021



AM: Ghita Sandler (gittel) & Sharon Izerel (shai007)  64.66%
PM: Neville Eber (eebs) & Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  71.77%

Sunday, 21 February 2021
AM: Tracy Kaplan (Tkaptitty) & Karen Rothbart (karenfr)  64.50%
PM: Beth Oldacre (BethOld) & Mary Mutch (Marykins)  60.26%

Saturday, 20 February 2021
AM: Joyce Sacks (zebula166) & Sarah Woolf (taiby)  65.08%

PM: A/B Section: Louise Berman (loulou18) & Allan Berman (allanb)  68.75%
PM: C/D Section: Cynthia Cohen (danijosh) & Sandra Jacobs (sjacobs660)  64.33%

Friday, 19 February 2021
AM: Guy Wilson (Guy W) & Peter Terblanche (H Dog1)  65.94%

PM: Neville Eber (eebs) & Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  72.18%

Thursday, 18 February 2021
AM: Judy Osie (bronwynozi) & Ghita Sandler (gittel)  66.41%

PM: Merle Katz (merle katz) & Rob Sulcas (robsu)  69.73%

Wednesday, 17 February 2021
AM: Diana Westcott (djunew) & Delys Shepard (Del20)  65.73%
PM: Elaine Wulfsohn (epwulfy) & Erica Golan (agolan)  61.81%

PM: Shirley Aron (Sa4679) & Zelda Silverman (Zelda4301)  61.81%

Tuesday, 16 February 2021
AM: A/B Section: Helene Roberts (throberts4) & Diana Westcott (djunew)  64.57%

AM: C/D Section: Jimmie Potgieter (Jimpot55) & Sue Botha (Suziq2)  73.67%
PM: Nel Vorster (nel222) & Liuhong (liuhong)  66.98%

Monday, 15 February 2021
AM: Gill Funnell (GillFunnel) & GIB (Robot)  61.15%

PM: Des Kramer (dayzela) & GIB (Robot)  64.02%

Sunday, 14 February 2021
AM: Joan Fihrer (JOFIHR) & Sharon Izerel (shai007)  66.40%

PM: Terry East (teeast) & Janice East (SweetieE)  66.67%

Saturday, 13 February 2021
AM: David Suzman (davidcandy) & GIB (Robot)  65.48%

PM: A/B Section: Erica Golan (agolan) & Sharon Izerel (shai007)  59.17%
PM: A/B Section: Sharon Lang (sharrie) & Roz Bernstein (microz)  59.17%

PM: C/D Section: Alan Magid (grouchpot) & Harriet Mac Donald (Harrietmac)  66.45%

Friday, 12 February 2021
AM: Norman Barron (norm b) & Glen Holman (glensa)  69.93%



PM: Cathy Saville (maesav) & Nona Mclean (Nona21)  67.14%

Thursday, 11 February 2021
AM: Ashley Bach (ash99) & Arlene D (Arldal)  64.04%

PM: Janice East (SweetieE) & GIB (Robot)  69.16%

Wednesday, 10 February 2021
AM: Ghita Sandler (gittel) & Sharon Izerel (shai007)  65.76%
PM: Sam Trocki (tarka1) & Roz Bernstein (microz)  68.76%

Tuesday, 09 February 2021
AM: A/B Section: Monica Condy (monicacon) & Lynne Franks (lynnegogo1)  58.84%

AM: C/D Section: Ros Phillips (rosy79) & Sarah Woolf (taiby)  64.29%
PM: Louise Tager (latager) & Averil Josephson (Averaldo73)  64.40%

Monday, 08 February 2021
AM: David Suzman (davidcandy) & GIB (Robot)  62.96%
PM: David Suzman (davidcandy) & GIB (Robot)  69.92%

EVE: Marion Brivik (Brivikm) & Joel Harris (Joelshayne)  67.46%

Sunday, 07 February 2021
AM: Beth Oldacre (BethOld) & Mary Mutch (Marykins)  66.67%

PM: Merle Modlin (Merl66) & Irene Sundelson (sunrene2)  67.03%

Saturday, 06 February 2021
AM: Guest (rp4) & GIB (Robot)  57.79%

PM: A/B Section: Stephen Dietrich (baldy23) & Avril Kotzen (dafron)  61.61%
PM: C/D Section: Frank Chemaly (chemaly) & Glenda Macleod (Tengym)  66.16%

Friday, 05 February 2021
AM: Ann Pimstein (annpim) & Reva Noche (revano)  62.07%

PM: Heather Stevens (HMS2019) & Tor Meyer (tormeyer)  62.91%

Thursday, 04 February 2021
AM: George Raymer (georgieray) & Daphne Ryder (Thelma Q)  62.86%

PM: Rita Gawron (kimeden) & Sam Trocki (tarka1)  66.51%

Wednesday, 03 February 2021
AM: David Suzman (davidcandy) & GIB (Robot)  70.10%

PM: Janice East (SweetieE) & GIB (Robot)  67.19%

Tuesday, 02 February 2021
AM: A/B Section: Elaine Wulfsohn (Epwulfy) & Erica Golan (agolan)  66.83%

AM: C/D Section: Shirley Dey (skdey4611) & Lawrence Dey (lgdey4601)  62.70%
PM: Vanessa Armstrong (Supervan) & Carol Stanton (carol2007)  67.08%



Monday, 01 February 2021
AM: David Suzman (davidcandy) & GIB (Robot)  73.07%
PM: David Suzman (davidcandy) & GIB (Robot)  66.67%

EVE: Gill Lazarus (Gal090145) & Zelda Schwartz (zeldas2824)  61.90%

Sunday, 31 January 2021
AM: Marguerite Badenhorst (Marge46) & Suzette Mckerron (smck48)  72.45%

PM: Loretta Berman (lorettab) & GIB (Robot)  61.90%

Saturday, 30 January 2021
AM: Joan Fihrer (jofihr) & Sam Trocki (tarka1)  66.67%

PM: A/B Section: Brenda Foster (blades1951) & Di Rosslee (rottiefan)  62.92%
PM: C/D Section: Graham Pedley (gaga80) & Brigitte Gibson (gitti333)  63.04%

Friday, 29 January 2021
AM: Neville Eber (eebs) & Val Bloom (valfb)  72.14%

PM: Carol Stanton (carol2007) & Vanessa Armstrong (Supervan)  68.92%

Thursday, 28 January 2021
AM: Merle Modlin (merl66) & GIB (Robot)  66.88%

PM: Geoffrey Davidson (Geoffdav) & Nola Davidson (Noladav01)  64.50%

Wednesday, 27 January 2021
AM: Merle Modlin (Merl66) & Roxy Kelly (pebbles02)  63.04%
PM: Val A. Taylor (valtay) & Merlyn Munro (Barbet77)  67.86%

Tuesday, 26 January 2021
AM: A/B Section: Neville Eber (eebs) & Val Bloom (valfb)  66.27%

AM: C/D Section: Ann Pimstein (annpim) & Reva Noche (revano)  63.84%
PM: Di Rosslee (ROTTIEFAN) & Craig Gower (craigy52)  68.19%

Monday, 25 January 2021
AM: Framiael Kohen (frami49) & Azriel Cohen (yotams)  72.93%
PM: Merle Modlin (merl66) & Roxy Kelly (pebbles02)  64.17%

EVE: Jackie Solovei (jaxsol) & Gail Reiner (gailie)  62.50%
EVE: Paul Pauwen (pauliep) & Myron Elias (En4cer123)  62.50%

Sunday, 24 January 2021
AM: Joan Fihrer (JOFIHR) & Sharon Izerel (shai007)  76.62%

PM: Mark (mdousty) & Belinda (belindat)  69.25%

Saturday, 23 January 2021
AM: David Suzman (davidcandy) & Craig Gower (craigy52)  63.89%

PM: A/B Section: Louise Berman (Loulou18) & Allan Berman (allanb)  60.88%
PM: C/D Section: Mike Barnett (sammy147) & GIB (Robot)  66.57%



Friday, 22 January 2021
AM: Craig Gower (craigy52) & Jenny Gautschi (FRANKIEJ)  69.04%

PM: Sam Trocki (tarka1) & Evelyn Goott (hampshire9)  63.10%

Thursday, 21 January 2021
AM: Merle Bracher (stacey31) & Marilyn Bradley (Marjam123)  61.56%

PM: Mignon Leigh (Mignonlei) & Arthur Hughes (arfurh)  64.78%

Wednesday, 20 January 2021
AM: David Suzman (davidcandy) & GIB (Robot)  63.87%

PM: Brenda Foster (blades1951) & Di Rosslee (rottiefan)  65.32%

Tuesday, 19 January 2021
AM: A/B Section: Susanne Braatvedt (05suzy) & Delys Shepard (Del20)  60.71%
AM: C/D Section: Marion Brivik (Brivikm) & Cindy Polakow (polakow)  71.28%

PM: Hafeez Vally (Hafizv) & Iqbal Cassim (cassimo)  70.09%

Monday, 18 January 2021
AM: Sarah Woolf (taiby) & Jackie Gien (ljdavies)  63.93%

PM: Di Rosslee (rottiefan) & Craig Gower (craigy52)  61.62%

Sunday, 17 January 2021
AM: Merle Modlin (merl66) & GIB (Robot)  67.26%

PM: Janice East (sweetiee) & Terry East (teeast)  62.12%

Saturday, 16 January 2021
AM: Ann Pimstein (annpim) & Reva Noche (revano)  65.87%

PM: A/B Section: Tas Nestoridis (symigirl) & Nicola Bateman (nicolap)  62.73%
PM: C/D Section: Pam Sack (mistry0626) & Neville Hammerschlag (daggie boo)  63.58%

Friday, 15 January 2021
AM: Ellen Bryans (bryans141) & Pauline van der Vyver (paulinevdv)  67.00%

PM: Hennie Fick (Hcbfick) & Neville Eber (eebs)  72.57%

Thursday, 14 January 2021
AM: Carol Stanton (carol2007) & Mark Oliff (rurban1)  66.96%
PM: Janet Colebank (JMVC) & Anne Visser (anlerv)  62.86%

Wednesday, 13 January 2021
AM: Denise Movson (sterling5) & Helene Levitan (helsel)  65.71%

PM: Aubrey Fein (aubreyfein) & GIB (Robot)  69.84%

Tuesday, 12 January 2021
AM: A/B Section: Merle Modlin (merl66) & Ghita Sandler (gittel)  60.05%

AM: C/D Section: Stephanie (Golds23) & Sylvia Meyerthal (sylviajoy)  63.26%
PM: Madeline Joffe (jglami) & Hilary Sacks (trazy234)  64.88%



PM: Carol Stanton (carol2007) & Vanessa Armstrong (Supervan)  64.88%

Monday, 11 January 2021
AM: Guy Wilson (Guy W) & Peter Terblanche (H Dog1)  63.20%
PM: Machelle Shapiro (mach1955) & Zela Stern (sternz)  63.66%
EVE: Hennie Fick (hcbfick) & Rob Stephens (drowzee)  70.95%

Sunday, 10 January 2021
AM: Chris Bosenberg (Bosie1) & Tanya Rawson (Tan 18)  61.90%

PM: Neville Eber (eebs) & Val Bloom (valfb)  64.47%

Saturday, 09 January 2021
AM: Marguerite Badenhorst (Marge46) & Suzette Mckerron (smck48)  63.46%

PM: A/B Section: Jan Chemaly (Mrs Chem) & Frank Chemaly (chemaly)  65.62%
PM: C/D+ Section: Arlene Ketz (lioram) & Lucelle Salomon (Lucelle1)  65.77%
PM: C/D- Section: Don Bedell (saint123) & Cheryl Simonetti (cwsjazz1)  65.08%

Friday, 08 January 2021
AM: Ilker Kapusuzoglu (ilker402) & John Bryant (johnb1948)  71.92%

PM: Mark Oliff (rurban1) & Brian Thomas (Duiker)  68.94%

Thursday, 07 January 2021
AM: Hilary Sacks (trazy234) & Sue Goldstein (suqu794)  69.05%

PM: Joel Harris (Joelshayne) & GIB (Robot)  67.66%

Wednesday, 06 January 2021
AM: Val A. Taylor (valtay) & Merlyn Munro (Barbet77)  68.12%

PM: Merle Saxe (merlesaxe4) & Joyce Hessen (sparkle25)  68.79%

Tuesday, 05 January 2021
AM: Howard Strauss (kamari3) & GIB (Robot)  62.48%

PM: Louise Berman (Loulou18) & Allan Berman (allanb)  64.29%

Monday, 04 January 2021
AM: Michael Salomon (mikesal23) & Tania Victor (tania01)  58.61%

AM: Helen Kruger (Helenk1) & Erica Golan (agolan)  58.61%
PM: Val Bloom (valfb) & Brian Pincus (BKPSC)  64.81%

Sunday, 03 January 2021
AM: Carol Stanton (carol2007) & Vanessa Armstrong (Supervan)  67.06%

PM: Louise Berman (loulou18) & Allan Berman (Allanb)  60.86%

Saturday, 02 January 2021
AM: Ashton Emery (ashers7) & GIB (Robot)  61.11%

PM: A/B Section: Guest (kemsat63) & GIB (Robot)  62.80%
PM: C/D+ Section: Bessie Kamionsky (Bellakami) & Phyllis Rubin (Chicken07)  64.51%



PM: C/D- Section: Marguerite Badenhorst (Marge46) & Karin van der Merwe (Karinvdmer)  67.71%

Friday, 01 January 2021
AM: Neville Eber (eebs) & Val Bloom (valfb)  65.80%

PM: Craig Gower (craigy52) & Brian Pincus (BKPSC)  64.19%


